
Cost $75 List current through 01-08-2024

Set # Company Contact Name Address Email Address Fax Number Phone Number Check #

1
CRE Jim Gorman - jgorman@crossroadengineers.com 317-780-6525

317-780-1555 ext 
138

n/a

2
Center Grove Scholl 

Corporation
Dr. William Long

4800 W Stones Crossing, 
Greenwood, IN 46143

317-881-9326 n/a

DIG 
ONLY

Morphey Construction Melissa Madsen
1499 Sherman Ave, Indianapolis, 

IN 46201
mmadsen@morpheyconstruction.com - 317-356-9250 18473

DIG 
ONLY

All Star Paving Tammy Magner
4320 N US Hwy 31, PO Box 1109, 

Seymour, IN 47274
tammy@allstarpaving.net - 812-522-4477 26662

DIG 
ONLY

Dave O'Mara 
Contractor

Teri Doran
PO Box 1139, North Vernon, IN 

47265
terid@daveomara.com - 812-352-6554 253262

DIG 
ONLY

Rieth-Riley Constructon Lisa Bender
1751 W Minnesota St, 
Indianapolis, IN 46221

lbender@rieth-riley.com - 317-634-5561 16512

Midwestern Electric Ryan Lepper
3385 North Arlington Ave, 

Indianapolis, IN 46218
rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com - 317-545-7641 108780

Midwestern Electric Ryan Lepper
3385 North Arlington Ave, 

Indianapolis, IN 46218
mwe-indy-ryan@sbcglobal.net - 317-502-2337  

Grady Brothers Thomas Grady
915 S Somerset Ave, Indianapolis, 

IN 46241
tmg@gradybros.com - 317-244-3343 17516

DIG 
ONLY

Fox Contractors
Avery Beheler, Brian 

Kochersperger
5430 Ferguson Rd, Fort Wayne, IN 

46809
abeheler@foxcontractors.com 

bkochersperger@foxcontractors.com - 317-538-3965 199535

DIG 
ONLY

The Hoosier Co Teresa McDonough - tmcdonough@hoosierco.com - 317-872-8125 110436

DIG 
ONLY

Construct Connect Therin Bliss
3825 Edwards Rd, Suite 700, 

Cincinatti, OH 45209
Therin.Bliss@constructconnect.com - 800-364-2059 158839

DIG 
ONLY

Yarberry Landscaping Timothy Yarberry
9940 S 1000 W, Anderson, IN 

46017
tyarb@aol.com 765-378-5783 6195

DIG 
ONLY

Morgantown Road and Pennington Road/Chancery Boulevard Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: Wednesday, 01/10/2024 @ 11:00 am

Pre-Bid: Thursday, 01/04/2024 @ 10:00 am; Office of Center Grove Community School Corporation


